

Sunset: September 26, 2016

Service

Monday, October 3, 2016 ~ 11:00 am

Bethlehem Missionary Baptist Church

1002 Rivington Street Roselle, New Jersey 07203

Rev. Jeffrey Bryan, Pastor

Life Reflections

Arthur Burnam was born on November 22, 1933 in Montezuma, Georgia, son of the late Fred Burnam and Hattie Pasley Burnam. Arthur moved to Elizabeth, New Jersey from Georgia in 1953 and relocated to Roselle in 2004. Arthur married Viola Lester in 1951 and was blessed with two sons.

Arthur was employed as a Custodian at The Elizabeth Board of Education in Elizabeth, retiring January 1997. He soon came out of retirement to work for City Hall of Elizabeth as Custodian until July 2009. Arthur also loved to cook and catch a "ball game".

"Pa Pa," as he was affectionately called by his family was such a hard worker - working since the age of 18. He's always supported and loved his family, children, grandchildren and great-grandchildren; but especially his beautiful wife, Viola.

Arthur was a member of Bethlehem Missionary Baptist Church in Roselle for 20 years. On Monday, September 26, 2016, Arthur Burnam entered into eternal rest at Alaris Health at Rivington in Rahway at the age of 82.

He was predeceased by his sister, Elizabeth "Pete" Hadley.

Surviving are his wife of 65 years, Viola Burnam; sons: Marvin Burnam (Susan) and Bruce Taylor; 6 grandchildren; 7 great grandchildren; 4 sisters-in-law, Annie Pearl Holmes of Byronville, Georgia, Mary Lester of Elizabeth, New Jersey, Ruth Jenkins of Linden, New Jersey, and Gladys Burnam of Montezuma, Georgia; brothers-in-law, Delma Davis (Henry Mae) of Perry, Georgia, and James Hadley of Elizabeth, New Jersey; a host of nieces, nephews, cousins, and friends.

Humbly submitted, The Family

Order Of Service

Organ Prelude

A Parting View

Selection

Prayer of Comfort

Scripture Reading Old Testament New Testament

Selection

Words of Comfort

Acknowledgement of Condolences

Obituary

Solo

Eulogy Rev. Jeffrey Bryan

Recessional

Interment

Rosemount Cemetery Elizabeth, New Jersey

Services Entrusted To:

G.G. Woody Funeral Home, LLC

206 East Eighth Avenue • Roselle, NJ 07203 www.ggwoodyfuneralhome.com

"Where Our Sympathy Expresses <mark>Itself Th</mark>rough Sinc<mark>ere Se</mark>rvice"

www.honoryou.com

<u>Pallbearers</u> Family and Friends of Arthur Burnam



Acknowledgement

The family of **Arthur Burnam** would like to take this opportunity to express our sincere appreciation for the many thoughtful acts

of kindness, support and concern extended to us during our time of bereavement.

Thank you and may God richly bless you.

